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Appropriations for Government Insurance Account

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT— continued.

20—B. 7.

;tom.

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.
1913-14.

VOTE No. 129—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Local Offices—continued.
Dunedin Agency—

District Manager (also Accident, £25) ..
3 Clerks : 1 at £255 (also Accident, £15), 1 at £220,

1 at £135
Cadet
Messenger

£ £

320
610

97
120

Napier Agency—
Resident Agent
Clerk ' . 1,147

300
135

435
Wanganui Agency—

Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Clerk
Cadet

300
180
66

Nelson Agency—
Resident Agent
Cadet

546

260
54

Timaru Agency—
Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Clerk

314

245
120

Oamaru Agency—
District Manager (also Accident, £15) ...
Cadet

365

205
40

Invercargill Agency—
District Manager (also Accident, £15) ...
2 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £165...
Cadet

245

355
395

50

Greymouth Agency—
Resident Agent
Clerk

800
245
125

London—High Commissioner's Office—
• Half Salary of one Clerk

370
100

8,408

30,676

2
8
4

Other Charges foe and incidental to—
Advertising, printing, and stationery
Bank exchange and agency fees ...
Building on Department's leasehold property at

Wa/nganui, (on account)
Cadets'residential allowances
Carriage and freight
Commission
Extra clerical assistance
Fees for certificates of death, &c...

2,900
200
500
575
75

24,500
100
25

5
6
7
8
9
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