## Appropriations for Government Insurance Account.

1.						
-					1913-14.	
	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE AC	COUNT	`continue	ed.		
	VOTE No. 129—continued.					
-	Salaries—continued.  Local Offices—continued.				£	,
1	Dunedin Agency—					
	District Manager (also Accide 3 Clerks: 1 at £255 (also Acc			220	320	
1	1 at £135				610	
	Cadet	• • •			97	
	Messenger		• • •	•••	120	
	NT				1,147	
	Napier Agency— Resident Agent				300	
	Clerk			•••	135	
					435	
	Wanganui Agency—		2	•		
	Resident Agent (also Accident Clerk	, £15)		•••	300 180	
	Cadet			•••	66	
					546	
	Nelson Agency—					
	Resident Agent Cadet				$\begin{array}{c c} 260 \\ 54 \end{array}$	
	Suusi		.,,			
	Timaru Agency—				314	
	Resident Agent (also Accident	, £15)			245	
	Clerk	•••			120	
-					365	
	Oamaru Agency— District Manager (also Accident, £15)				205	
	Cadet		•••	•••	40	
					245	
	Invercargill Agency—					
	District Manager (also Accide 2 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £166	nt, £15)	• • •	•••	355 395	
	Cadet		•••		50	
					900	
	Greymouth Agency-				800	
	Resident Agent		•••	• • •	245	
	Clerk	• • •	•••	•••	125	
	T. 1. Tri l. Commission of	) (F			370	
	London—High Commissioner's ( • Half Salary of one Clerk	Эшсе—			100	
	,			,	8,408	
					30,676	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDEN					
	Advertising, printing, and statio	nery	•••	•••	2,900	
	Bank exchange and agency fees Building on Department's lea	 asehold	 property	at	200	
	Wanganui, (on account)		rry		500	
	Cadets' residential allowances Carriage and freight	• • •	•••		575 75	
	Commission	•••			24,500	
	Extra clerical assistance	•••	•••		100	
- 1	Fees for certificates of death, &c	• • • •	• • •	• • •	25	